RESOLUTION

A Local Law to Amend the Code of the Town of New Paltz to Add a New Article III, "Videoconference Meetings" to Chapter 24, "Meetings," of the Code of the Town of New Paltz

At	t a regular meeting of the Town Board o	f the Town of New Paltz, V	Ulster	
County, N	New York, held at, in New Paltz, New Y	York, in said Town on the	day of	
	, 2022, at o'clock P.M	1., Prevailing time.		
The	e meeting was called to order by Council	Member	, and upon	
roll being	called, the following roll was taken:			
		PRESENT	ABSENT	
Supervis	sor Neil Bettez			
Council	Member Daniel Torres			
Council	Member Alex Baer			
Council	Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			
Council	Member Esi Lewis			
	ollowing resolution was offered by Cours adoption, seconded by Council Membe			
	HEREAS, proposed Local Law No			
	Board of the Town of New Paltz, Count of, 2022, with a cop			
	nembers, the intent and purpose of which		y given to an	
	ferencing technology at regular and spec		ies of the	
	erve the best interests of the town and to			
	e to time as necessary written procedures		·	
	e at meetings consistent with state law a		uone	
and	e at meetings consistent with state law a	nd with this local law.		
	HEDEAS due notice of a public bearing	ng to be held thereon on the	a day	
of	WHEREAS, due notice of a public hearing to be held thereon on the day			
	, 2022, was duly published in the "New Paltz Times," a newspaper printed			
and public	shed in New Paltz, Ulster County, New	Y ork, commencing on the	day of	

, 2022; and			
WHEREAS, due and proper notice of suc	ch proposed local la	w and of the	public
hearing to be held thereon as aforesaid was given	pursuant to all appl	icable laws,	rules
and regulations regarding the giving of such notice	ce; and		
WHEREAS, such public hearing was hel	d thereon on the	day of	
, 2022, at which time all interested p	ersons were given an	n opportunit	y to be
heard thereon;			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	ED that the Town o	f New Paltz	adopt a
certain local law entitled: "A Local Law to Amer	nd the Code of the To	own of New	Paltz to
Add a New Article III, "Videoconference Meetin	gs" to Chapter 24, "	Meetings,"	of the
Code of the Town of New Paltz."			
<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			
Council Member Esi Lewis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.